UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMEN	NT				
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS		_			
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)					
Rene M. Starry 303-223-1408  B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)		-			
rstarry@bhfs.com					
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)		11.0.000	<b>28   1 10 1</b>   1   2   2		
Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schreck LLP					
410 - 17th Street, Suite 2200	•	2016120 Charl	0900045	1240 1/4 \$36.00	
Denver, Colorado 80202		12/09/2	Chty J 2016 01	udge of Probate: :08-15 PM FILED/C	AL
Attn: Ana L. Tenzer, Esq.	1				CRI
				R FILING OFFICE USE	
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER 20151209000421700 / Filed of Record 12-9-20	(b) This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS Filer: <u>attach</u> Amendment Addendum (Form UCC3Ad) <u>and</u> provide Debtor's name in Item 13				
TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified ab Statement	oove is terminated w	with respect to the security interes	st(s) of Se	cured Party authorizing th	is Termination
3. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignee in item 7a or For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also indicate affected	r 7b, <u>and</u> address of d collateral in item 8	Assignee in item 7c <u>and</u> name c	of Assignor	in item 9	
4. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified continued for the additional period provided by applicable law	above with respect	to the security interest(s) of Sec	ured Party	authorizing this Continua	tion Statement is
5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:	<del>-</del>	· <del></del>			<u> </u>
Check one or these two boxes. ————————————————————————————————————	<u>one</u> of these three bo ANGE name and/or a	ddress: CompleteADD narr	ne: Comple		: Give record name
This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record item	n 6a or 6b; <u>and</u> item 7	a or 7b <u>and</u> item 7c 7a or 7b,	and item 7	c to be deleted in	item 6a or 6b
6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information Ch 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	lange - provide only i	one hame (oa or ob)		<u></u>	
OR CL MIDINADIANE			<del></del>		
6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSON	AL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Party Inform	mation Change - provide o	inly one name (7a or 7b) (use exact, full na	ame; do not o	mit, modify, or abbreviate any part	of the Debtor's name)
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>
FORT CRE 2016-1 LLC 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	<del></del>				<u> </u>
76. INDIVIDUALS SURNAME					
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME		<del></del>		<u> </u>	
		. <u>.                                   </u>			
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)					SUFFIX
7c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	TPOSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
1345 Avenue of the Americas, 46th Floor	New You	rk	NY	10105	USA
	DD collateral	DELETE collateral F	RESTATE	covered collateral	ASSIGN collateral
Indicate collateral:					
9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS			name of As	signor, if this is an Assignm	nent)
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	le name of authorizir	ig Deptor			
FORT CRE 2016-1 TRANSFEROR LLC  9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSON	AL NAME	  ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:					<u></u>
008990.0088 - Village at Lee Branch - Shelby County,	, Al				

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM **FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS** 11. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on Amendment form 20151209000421700 / Filed of Record 12-9-2015 12. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9 on Amendment form 12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME FORT CRE 2016-1 TRANSFEROR LLC 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 12/09/2016 01:08:15 PM FILED/CERT FIRST PERSONAL NAME SUFFIX ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 13. Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement (Name of a current Debtor of record required for indexing purposes only in some filing offices - see Instruction item 13): Provide only one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); see instructions if name does not fit 13a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME MONARCH AT LEE BRANCH, LLC ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX FIRST PERSONAL NAME 13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME 14. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral):

15. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT:	17. Description of real estate:
covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral is filed as a fixture filing  16. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 17  (if Debtor does not have a record interest):	See Exhibit A attached hereto.

18. MISCELLANEOUS:

008990.0088 - Village at Lee Branch - Shelby County, AL

20161209000451240 3/4 \$36.00 20161209000451240 3/4 \$36.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate: AL 12/09/2016 01:08:15 PM FILED/CERT

## Exhibit A

## PARCEL 1:

LOT 1B, ACCORDING TO THE SURVEY OF A RESUBDIVISION OF THE VILLAGE AT LEE BRANCH AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 31, PAGE 130A AND 130B, IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF THE VILLAGE AT LEE BRANCH SECTOR 1-REVISION 1.

## PARCEL 2:

LOTS 1A, 1B, 1C AND 1D ACCORDING TO THE RESURVEY OF LOT 1 OF THE VILLAGE AT LEE BRANCH, SECTOR 1, PHASE 2, AS RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE JUDGE OF PROBATE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA IN MAP BOOK 43, PAGE 66.

LOTS 7 AND 8, ACCORDING TO THE SURVEY OF THE VILLAGE AT LEE BRANCH SECTOR 1 - PHASE 2, AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 33, PAGE 58, IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 5A OF THE VILLAGE AT LEE BRANCH SECTOR 1-REVISION 1.

TOGETHER WITH SUCH APPURTENANT ACCESS, EASEMENT AND OTHER RIGHTS WHICH ARISE OR ARE RESERVED UNDER AND PURSUANT TO THE FOLLOWING INSTRUMENT BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN AIG BAKER BROOKSTONE, L.L.C., AND COMPASS BANK, DATED AUGUST 26, 2003, FILED FOR RECORD AUGUST 27, 2003 AT 10:47 A.M., RECORDED AS INSTRUMENT NUMBER: 20030827000569990 IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.

RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT WITH COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS DATED JUNE 30, 2003 AND RECORDED JULY 1, 2003 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 20030701000412990 MADE BY AND BETWEEN AIG BAKER BROOKSTONE, LLC AND LEE BRANCH, LLC.

COST-SHARING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF JANUARY 1, 2014 AND RECORDED SEPTEMBER 17, 2014 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 20140917000291230 MADE BY AND BETWEEN PERA LEE BRANCH, INC. AND RUSHMORE LEE BRANCH, LLC.

DECLARATION OF EASEMENT AND RESTRICTIONS DATED AS OF MAY 26, 2004 AND RECORDED JUNE 1, 2004 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 20040601000288850 MADE BY AIG BAKER EAST VILLAGE, LLC, AS AMENDED BY AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO DECLARATION OF EASEMENT AND RESTRICTIONS WAS RECORDED JUNE 24, 2004 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 20040524000345520; AMENDMENT TO DECLARATION OF EASEMENT AND RESTRICTIONS WAS RECORDED MAY 11, 2012 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 20120511000165500, AS AMENDED BY AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO DECLARATION OF EASEMENT AND RESTRICTIONS WAS RECORDED JANUARY 27, 2014 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 20140127000026530; AS AMENDED BY AMENDMENT NO. 4 TO DECLARATION OF EASEMENT AND RESTRICTIONS WAS RECORDED OCTOBER 14, 2014 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 2014014000323410.

AGREEMENT OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS AND GRANT OF EASEMENTS DATED JUNE 21, 2004 AND RECORDED JUNE 24, 2004 AS DOCUMENT

NUMBER 20040624000345530 MADE BY AIG BAKER EAST VILLAGE, LLC, AS AMENDED BY FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS AND GRANT OF EASEMENTS DATED SEPTEMBER 3, 2013 AND RECORDED SEPTEMBER 13, 2013 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 20130913000372210.

DECLARATION OF LIMITED USE RESTRICTIONS DATED JUNE 29, 2007 AND RECORDED JULY 2, 2007 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 20070702000309430 MADE BY AND BETWEEN AIG BROOKSTONE, LLC AND AIG BAKER EAST VILLAGE, LLC.

AGREEMENT REGARDING MAINTENANCE OBLIGATIONS FOR PAD C – THE VILLAGE AT LEE BRANCH – PHASE II DATED AS OF JUNE 21, 2004 AND RECORDED JUNE 24, 2004 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 20040624000345540.

20161209000451240 4/4 \$36.00 20161209000451240 6/4 \$36.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 12/09/2016 01:08:15 PM FILED/CERT